PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michel PIERRES	08/28/2012
Eric VIVIER	08/20/2012
Myriam BARATIN	08/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE
Street Address:	101, rue de Tolbiac
City:	Paris, CEDEX 13
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75654

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13515276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683439 Phone: 215.568.3100

Email: usapatents@woodcock.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP

2929 Arch Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZMOG-0213
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Valentine

Total Attachments: 6

502040546

REEL: 028863 FRAME: 0126

PATENT

source=EXECUTED Assignment Pierres-Vivier-Baratin#page1.tif source=EXECUTED Assignment Pierres-Vivier-Baratin#page2.tif source=EXECUTED Assignment Pierres-Vivier-Baratin#page3.tif source=EXECUTED Assignment Pierres-Vivier-Baratin#page4.tif source=EXECUTED Assignment Pierres-Vivier-Baratin#page5.tif source=EXECUTED Assignment Pierres-Vivier-Baratin#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 028863 FRAME: 0127

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michel PIERRES, citizen of France, residing at Le Belvédère, 63, chemin du Mozambique, 13016 Marseille, France, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number ZMOG-0213 ("the invention"), which is entitled MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES THAT BIND B7H6 AND USES THEREOF ("the subject application"), which has been accorded U.S. application number 13/515,276, which is a U.S. national phase application of PCT/IB2010/003411, filed December 8, 2010, and which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/285,018, filed December 9, 2009 ("the priority application").

AND WHEREAS, INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 101, rue de Tolbiac, 75654 Paris CEDEX 13, France, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming

the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.

ixey seguixem.
Executed this
Nuc
Signature Michel PIERRES

STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at <u>Jarseille</u> , FRAUCE (City) (Country)
This 27 day of 1, 2012.
I, Lae Vivia MATHIEU whose full
residence address is 106 Avenue Jules CANTINI
UBOOS MARGEILLE
was personally present and did see Michel PIERRES execute the above assignment on the 28 day of 1000 2012, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such socument. Signature of Wingess

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Eric VIVIER, citizen of France, residing at Chemin des Cuettes, 13260 Cassis, France, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number ZMOG-0213 ("the invention"), which is entitled MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES THAT BIND B7H6 AND USES THEREOF ("the subject application"), which has been accorded U.S. application number 13/515,276, which is a U.S. national phase application of PCT/IB2010/003411, filed December 8, 2010, and which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/285,018, filed December 9, 2009 ("the priority application").

AND WHEREAS, INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 101, rue de Tolbiac, 75654 Paris CEDEX 13, France, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming

the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.

Executed this	Qo	day of	N SH	ะ ม้างเธล	year of 20	12,
		restellur du Cen	itré d'Immun	de Médeci ologie de Mars de Luminy,	eille-Luminy (C	ML)
Cinness un	determination of the second		3288 Man	seille Cedex nt.univ-mrs.t	: 09	
Eric VIVIER						

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

SIGNED at_	Marselle	Trance	
	(City)	(Country)	

This <u>2.</u> day of <u>Research</u>, 2012.

1. Cartal NACTIOES. FA.	SA/vo	whose full		
residence address is 331 chemin	chaisi	, , , , , 2	208	Acantes
13600 CACIOTAT				

was personally present and did see Eric VIVIER execute the above assignment on the 2 day of 2012, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

Signature of Witness	and the same of th
	innity.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Myriam BARATIN, citizen of France, residing at 8; hamean des 16 avenue du Picouveau Gorguettes; Ronte de Carnoux, 13260 Cassis, France, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number ZMOG-0213 ("the invention"), which is entitled MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES THAT BIND B7H6 AND USES THEREOF ("the subject application"), which has been accorded U.S. application number 13/515,276, which is a U.S. national phase application of PCT/IB2010/003411, filed December 8, 2010, and which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/285,018, filed December 9, 2009 ("the priority application").

AND WHEREAS, INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 101, rue de Tolbiac, 75654 Paris CEDEX 13, France, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming

the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

Signature

Myriam BARATIN

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

SIGNED at	Haveille	. Trance		_
	(City)	7	(Country)	٠.

This	43%	day	of	đ	tuqust	 2012.
					7 5	

I,	Celina	Cude	ko .		whose	full	
		0	67	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 <i>D</i>	- 00	a de la companya de l

residence andress is 10 seems and anticonder 15000 Colorestes, astorica

was personally present and did see Myriam BARATIN execute the above assignment on the 11th day of 10 to 11th day of 10 to 11th day of 10 to 10 t

Cida

Signature of Witness